RECORI

11-16-98

11-23-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Dkt. No.: PF-0269-1 CIP

Commission

100908890

so record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying parties: Jennifer L. Hillman, Purvi Shah, Lynn E. Murry.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Jennier L. Hinman, Farvi Shan, Lynn L. Wally.	Name: <u>INCYTE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.</u>						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes _X No	Internal Address:						
And Andrews and Andrews and Andrews An	Street Address: <u>3174 Porter Drive</u>						
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Palo Alto State: California						
X Assignment Merger	ZIP: <u>94304</u>						
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
Execution Date: Oct. 8, 1998; Oct. 15, 1998; Nov. 9, 199	8.						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
09/022,940							
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1						
INCYTE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
3174 Porter Drive	Enclosed _X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Palo Alto, California 94304							
Attention: Sheela Mohan-Peterson	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>09-0108</u>						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature:							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy							
is a true copy of the original document.	1 a A						
Sheela Mohan-Peterson Sheele	Joh- Lite Donember 12, 1998						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Registration No. 41,201 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 4							
	with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks							
	x Assignments						
Washington, D.C. 20231 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service							
is first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Pate	onite and Trademarks,						

Printed: <u>Jeannie G. Labra</u>

11/19 01 FC:

REEL: 9591 FRAME: 0218

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

<u>Jennifer L. Hillman</u>	of	Mountain View, California
Purvi Shah	of	Sunnyvale, California
Lynn E. Murry	of	Portola Valley, California ;

are the inventors of the invention in:

HUMAN LYSOPHOSPHOLIPASE

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on February 12, 1998, and now has Serial No. 09/022,940;

and WHEREAS, Incyte Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at: 3174 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California, 94304, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign

1

PATENT REEL: 9591 FRAME: 0219 applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Executed this day of the day of t

On this table and official soal

ITNESS my hand and official seal.

JEANAIE C. LABRA
Commission # 1786061
Noticny Public - Collifornic
Sonto Clora County
My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2002

Not

Notary's signature

Executed this 9 day of Sept., 1998 Twi Shal

On this 15th day of Gentember in the year 1998, before me,

TEANNIE 6. LABRA, Notary Public, personally appeared,

PURVI SHAH, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfectory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary's signature

2

Executed	this	9	day	of	November.	1998	Lonn	2.	Mun	<u> </u>	
			2				Lynn E.	Murr	у 0		

On this Gth day of NOVEMBER in the year 1998, before me,

JEANNIE G. LABRA , Notary Public, personally appeared,

Personally known to me to be the per

LYNNE, MURRY , personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary's signature

JEANNIE G. LABRA
Commission # 1186061
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2002

3